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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat at Close of Business, March 17, 1954
Compared with Previous Week and Year

March 19, farch 10, March 17,
Bhaddion. 1953 e et
- thousand bushels -
Country Elevators 145,386 198,732 198,546
Interior private and mill 6,859 6,393 6,542
Interior terminals 13,53 AR 872 14,912
Vancouver-New Westminster 6,392 11,942 12,088
Victoria S Kl 529 562
Prince Rupert - 50 58
Churchill 2,048 2,516 2,516
Fort William-Port Arthur 35,889 54,759 54,674
Storage Afloat 1,186 195 196
In transit rail (Western Division) 21,832 8,042 7,818
Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence ports 19,1365 34,096 33,538
Lower St. Lawrence and Maritime ports 8,34 19,020 19,243
Storage Afloat 3,388 10,987 10,442
In transit rail (Eastern Division) 8,285 1,274 1,039
In store Canada 272,601 363,207 2,169
In store U.S.A. - o - - _ 609
Totals 274,663 363,941 2,778

A m e e B e W S R e e G e e 8 s 5

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Frairie Provinces

Week linding __ Aug. 1/52= " Aug. 1/53~
Grain March 19/53 March 10/54 March 17/54 March 19/53 _Narch 17,/54_1/
- thousand bushels -

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 9,265 2,221 2,567 329,568 254,858
Durum wheat 39 - 23 6,717 6,343
All wheat 9,303 2,218 2,590 326,285 261,201
Oats 1,759 1,210 1,126 02,542 62,985
Barley 1,908 918 978 104,754 65,647
Rye 329 78 86 10,849 6,846
Flaxseed 5§ 1,8 53 . 00 6,621
Totals 13,338 4,501 L,83, 522,513 403,299

— — — - —
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Visible Surply of Canadian Grain at Close of Business,

March 17, 1954

Position

- - — - - — -

wWestern Division

Country Elevators

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

Totals

Int. Pte, & Mill

Int. Terminals

Vancouver-New West,

Victoria

Prince Rupert
Churchill

Ft. William-Pt. Arthur
Storage Afloat

In Transit Rail

Totals, West. Div,

Eastern Division

Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence Ports

Port McNicoll
Midland

Midland, Simcoe
Midland, Tiffin
Midland, Aberdeen
Collingwood

Owen Sound
Goderich, E.&T.
Sarnia
Walkerville

Pt, Colborne, N.H.B.
Pt. Colborne, M.L.
Humberstone
Toronto

Kingston Elev. Co.
Prescott

Totals

Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total
A 77" thousand bushels - ™
23,201 2,942 5,210 259 106 31,857
119,108 7,96l 9,136 1,623 90 135,940
58,220 9,233 19,160 1,271 125 68,009
198,546 20,145 33,509 3,247 360 255,807
6,542 77 2,098 2 25 9,403
14,912 27 625 i 74 15,563
12,088 29 1,987 12 3, 14,487
562 iy 1 - - 563
53 5 653 - - 711
2,516 i = J - 2,517
54,674 10,898 11,987 1,738 1,824 81,121
196 = 4 L = 196~
7,818 5,529 2,592 W5_ k3 16,678 7
297,907 37,716 53,422 5,583 2,677 397,046
4,638 3 520 - - 5,162
2,012 10 R - 2,036
2,68l 115 96 - 2,895
285 2 199 - h,051
426 93 - - - 519
&L, 69 L9 - 962
2,587 7 204, - 2,938
1,039 58 672 58 2,354
L,386 146 257 - - L,789
L89 166 79 5 - 764
2,699 57 108 1 2,879
910 98 29 21 1,058
1,670 z 4 - = 1,670
as5), 191 206 1/ 261 iy, o %
1,656 28 22 - - 1,705
2 1793 197 158 - = 3.1 1!1'2
33,538 1,909 a8 63 123 261 38, b4
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Visible Suprly of Canadian Grain at Close of Business,
March 17, 1954

Position

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports

Montreal, N.H.B.
Montreal, Dom. El. Ltd.
Sorel

Three Rivers

Quebec, N.H.B.

West. Saint John

Saint John

Halifax

Totals

Storage Afloat

In transit rail
Totals, East. Div.

Totals, Canada

United States

United States Forts

Buffalo

Buffalo Afloat
Huron Afloat
Milwaukee Afloat
Toledo Afloat
Seaboard Unknown

Totals, U.S.A.

Totals, Canada & U.S.A.

—— i s T

Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total
| """ - thousand bushels -
5,160 24,7 990 962 1 7,360
142 6 35 = - 183

2’ 597 5 l& - - 2)606
5,056 - ;/ - 3 5,056
2,068 57 126 & = 2,261
1,662 - 109 x/ 123 1,894
LE3 - - - - 483

N L S S - S SO S g | =,07,
19,243 315 1,27 962 124 21,918
10,442 - 2 - 89 10,5772
1,039 14 294 14 112 1,573
6h,262 2,237 Ly22L, 1,099 586 72,508
362,169 39,953 57,76 6,423 3,263 469,554
589 - - - - 589

- A, 28d - - - 1,281

- 619 - - 619

o L 899 - - 899

= 709 - - - 709

20 - - - - 20

609 2,609 899 = - L AEY

62,7782/ 12,562 58,646 6,423 3,267

e ——— e e et 4 W = e e it

1/ Less than 500 bushels.

2/ Includes 5,902,000 bushels of Durum wheat.

473,671
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Canadian Fastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators,

Earch 17, 1954

Flax~ Buck~ Soy-
Position Wheat, Oats Barley Rye seed Corn __wheat beans
-~ thousand bushels -
Collingwood 39 - - - . 1 s 2
Coderich, E.&T. 1 - - - - ~ - =
Sarnia 14 - - = I - 2
Walkerville 108 - ay - 117 - 1/
Ft. Colborne 2/ 722 - - - d 31 2 &
Toronto 76 - - i 16 106 - 113
Kingston - - - - - 116 - -
Frescott - - - - = ¥ L A
Montreal, N.H.B. a2e 19 106 - - L 9 -
Mortreal, D.E. - - - - - A - 5
Quebec 117 - - - L - -
West St, John ~- - - - e =, 2 &
Totals 2,034 19 106 an 16 L26 i3 116
March 19, 1953 1,656 if 132 73 200 1389 97 541
I/ Tess than 500 tushels. Tl T T RTT IS R
2/ Including Humberstone,
United States and Foreign Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, March 17, 1954
I Wi Remaieinhinnk 5 f "7 Soy- Argentine
Position R Oats .. Cormn  beans _____ Oats
- thousand bushels -
Toronto - s 28 "
Prescott - 84,6 = -
dMortreal, N.H.D. - YT - =
Three Rivers - i - &
Quebec - 52 - =
Totals - {4 25 v
March 19, 1953 e 981 201 ;|

17 Less than 500 bushels.

- —— i . et
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3tocks in Store by Principal Grades, at lubtlic and Semi-Public Terminals
and Eastern Hlevators, March 17, 1954

Grain and

Grade Terms.

Interior Pacific
Seaboard

Eastern Llevators

Ft.William- Bay & Lower Lake lLower Mari-~
Pt. Apthur Upper & Upper Gl time
Elevators ___ Lake St. Lawr. _lawr., __Jorts

Wheat (ex. Dur.)

- thousand bushels -

1 Northern 147 1,442 5,050 2,186 106 20 609
2 Northern 5,498 2,188 28,219 18,441 10,734 11,935 1,170
3 Northern 2,180 5,156 9,023 L,617 1,465 1,280 1,995
4, Northern 809 1,092 1,009 189 17 212 -
No. 5 Wheat L,959 768 1,37 918 181 670 37
No. 6 Wheat 214 20 581 4,08 7 26 10
Feed Wheat - 10 184 22 = - -
1 CW. Garnet - - 2 - - - -
2 C.W. Garnet g2 127 L0 - 137 - -
3 C.W. Garnet 286 666 123 - 207 - -
Tough Contract 522 L9, 3,5¢3 107 166 - -
Others 241, 54,3 3,831 228 363 146 -
Kastern - =11 - 2 o8 QL5 -
Totals 14,912 12,703 52,791 27,408 14,336 15,535 3,821
Durum
1l C.W. Amber - a5 - - - -
3 C.W. Amber - 9 Y 27 ¥ 4 -
3 C.W. Amber - - 1,658 896 88 L77 398
) C.W. Amber - - 88 62 - 3 1/
Tough 12 - - - -
Others | 70 - -
Totals - - 2,079 1,059 185 4,80 399
Totals, Wheat 14,912 12,703 5,,870 28,467 14,521 16,015 4,220
Qats
2 C.W- " = 38 i o 5 ]
EX. 3 Cowo - l 653 Boh o 7 -
3 CoWs b L8 2,676 15 - 2 -
Ex. 1 Feed - 181, 3,020 3,0 15 5 -
1 Feed 2 110 4,182 643 459 163 F
2 Feed if 2 86 - 97 Ll -
3 Feed 1/ ¥ 8 - - 8 -
Mixed Feed o 27 119 33 2 56 4
Tough af 16 9 - ! = L
Others 20 i 2l - - 9 -
Eastern - e I A== - - 19 -
Totals 27 4,00 10,814 1,337 572 315 -

- -
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Stocks in Store by FPrincipal Grades, at Fublic and Semi-Public Terminals
and Eastern Elevators, March 17, 1954 (concluded)

Grain and Interior Pacific  Ft.William- Bay & Lower Lake Lower MNari-
Grade Terms. Seaboard Pt. Arthur Upper & Upper St. time
e __Elevators Lake St. Lawr, __ Lawr. Forts
- thousand bushels -
Barley
2 CoWo Six—Row - 6 55 - - - -
3 CoWo Six~How ay 1,081 3,980 - Ly 1 12
L CoW. Six-Row 1 13 i3 5 = I J
2 CoWo. Two-Row - - 85 = 4 g
3 C W, Two-Row - 277 910 - i 5 o
1 Feed 3 885 2,635 1,083 85 589 15
2 Feed 3 17 1,528 ' E '} 432 119 59
3 Feed 3 12 435 L0 - 75 23
Tough 1 105 538 - 6 80 -
Others 615 53 670 72 1 7, -
Kastern - - ~ = = _18¢ :
Totals 625 2,611 11,1510 2,132 52 1,165 109
Rye a1
1 Cok‘e = - 2 - - - -
2 LW, - 10 405 67 21 114 1/
3 C.W. - - 1,050 21 1 775 -
Tough - al 90 - - e
Others L4 2 191 - - T
kKastern — - - 1/ ) YRS, - -
Totals L 12 1,738 89 35 962 1/
Flaxseed T = .
1l C.W, A 3, 1,710 - 333 ! 387
2 Cow° - = 22 - - y -
3 C.W, - - h2 - p 3
Tough - - 6 - - - -
Others L = K3 > ] 4 5
Eastern - = = = 10 i irymde =
Totals 1/ 3, 1,824 - 350 1 123
Totals, Stocks 15,563 15,761 80,396 32,024 0 GO MR,458 L hSk

Kastern Klevators

1/ Less than 500 bushels.



Week Ending March 17, 1954

7 =

:l/ Less than 5()(). Irxs’h’ej:;,

Wheat Durum Flax-
Province (ex.Dur.) Wheat Qats Barley _Rye ___seed
- thousand bushels -
Stocks in Store
Manit oba 23,062 1139 2,948 5,210 353 146
Saskatchewan 116,022 1,102 7,964 9,138 1,623 90
Alserta 58,057 163 Sat2 380 19,160 il 2L 125
Yotals 197,142 1,L0L 20,145 33,509 3,247 360
Totals - Week Ago 197,270 1,462 19,819 33,688 3,168 388
Yoar Apc 143,778 1,608 28,289 141,975 3,923 998
Receirpts
Manitoba 104 . 197 216 8 16
Saskatchewan 1,194 2i 344, 326 3 17
Alberta 1,218 il Y8 430 L 10
/ Totals 2,516 23 1,119 972 86 52
Totals - Week Ago 2,207 20 L5208 917 76 L6
Year Ago 9,235 8 1,747 1,901 226 33
Shipgents
Manit oba 23 2 261 167 6 10
Saskatchewan 077 2 28L Ay o 28
Alberta 1,806 1 __ Lk L8l 7 27
/ Totals 2,901 5 988 1,068 i 65
Totals - Week Apo 2,058 9 3,361 1,266 19 54
Year Ago L,635 48 1,860 1,7 263 88

- — e —

Farmers' Marketings, Including Interior Private und Hill and Platform Loadings
in the Frairie Frovinces, August 1, 1953-March 17, 1954 1/

Wheat Durum Flax-
Beavices (ex.Dur.) Wheat Qats Barley _Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Manitoba 2515 5813 11,83, 19,000 1,041 2,807
3askatchewan 151,919 5,418 29,786 22,801 3,770 2,183
Alberta 77,024 31 21,365 23,845 2,034 1,031
Totals 251,858 6,3 62,985 65,647 6,846 6,621

1/ Revised.
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Grain Deliveries from Farms in the Frairie Provinces,
August 1, 1953 to March 17, 1954 (approx.) 1/

— -w - ——

Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total

- million bushels -

1940-41 330, 3 20.8 1449 2.9 2.0 37049
19h1-h2 172.1 26.8 23,6 4.9 beb 231.9
1942-473 173.2 69.9 51.9 L.9 10.5 310.3
194 3-44 185.2 78.3 59.9 3.8 13.9 341.1
191}[}"1}5 266.9 82.1 66.9 303 6.7 '+2509
194 5-46 191.6 76.3 5644 2.7 beb 331.6
1946-17 259,2 70,0 50,0 5.0 L7 389.0
1947-18 206,3 58.1 56,1 9edy P 339.2
1948-49 25144 59.4 53.7 13.6 13.3 391.3
194,9-50 258,2 64.3 L5.8 6.9 1.k 3765
1950-51 265.9 68.1 60.9 6.3 2.8 0R.0
1951-52 282,6 63.9 .2 74 5¢3 4,33.1
1952-53 2/ 336.3 69.5 104.8 10.8 Wal 52246
1953-54 2/ 261.2 63.0 65.6 6.8 6.6 403.3

- ———

- A B D

y Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis the length of the period included
varies slightly from year to year.

2/ Subject to revision.

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
(Licensed capacity of semi-public & private terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bushels)

Wheat  Durum Flax-
Iten (ex.Dur.) Wheat QOats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -

Stocks in Store, March 17, 1954 52,791 2,079 10,898 11,987 1,738 1,824
Receipts during week 66 il 633 519 23 61
Shipments during week

Rail 151 2 L3 169 - 87

Milled and Frocessed - - 31 26 I =
Receipts Aug. 1/53-March 17/54 95,896 6,53, 71,004 59,959 7,14k 6,654
Shipments Aug. 1/53-March 17/54

Lake 69,923 14,913 58,428 53,691 11,686 3,660

Rail 1,916 373 7,358 akie 14 1,980

Milled and Processed 13 - 1,066 802 X7 L/

1/ Less than 500 bushels.



Canadian Wheat Board Daily Cash Wheat Quotations 1/,
Week Lnding March 19, 1954

-9 -

Class and March
Grade P .,

17

. e >

March  March :M?rch " March Weekly
=% 19 _Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -

Initial Payment to Producers (Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver)

1 Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

&, Northern

No. 5 Wheat

0. 6 Wheat

Feed Wheat

1 C.W. Garnet

2 C.Wo Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
1 Alberta Winter

1 C.v. Amber Durum
2 CJW. Amber Durum
3 C.W. Amber Durum

140
137
134
126
112
106
100
13
131
137
134
150
147
140

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur)

1 Northern
2 Northern
3 Northern
!, Northern
No. 5 Wheat
No. 6 Wheat
Feed Wheat
it C.W. Gﬂrnetc
2 C.W. Garnet
3 C.W. Garnet
1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter
3 Alberta Winter
CH. Ampber Durum g/
2 C.H. Amber Durum 2/
3 C.W. Amoer Durum 2/

(Basis_in Store Vancouver)

1 Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

), Northern

No. 5 Wheat

No. 6 Wheat

Feed Wheat

1l C.W. Garnet

2 C.Wl. Garnet

3 C.W. Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter
3 Alberta Winter

- -

179/7
17.)7
171/7
165/7
162/7
16177
159)7
171/7
168/7
162/7
174/7
1717
167/7
198/7
196/7
195/7

186/7
182/7
177/7
YL
16277
161/7
25777
171/7
168/7
1627
181/7
178/7
174/7

140
1%
134
126
112
106
100
13
131
% g
134
150
147
140

— - - L —

158/1
172/1
169/1
163/1
182/1
179/1
175/1

1,0
137
134
126
112
106
100
134
131
137
134
150
147
140

180/3
175/ 3
172/3
166/3
163/3
162/3
158/3
172/3
169/3
163/3
175/3
178/3
168/3
199/3
197/3
196/3

187/3
183/3
173/3
172/3
163/3
162/3
158/ 3
172/3
169/3
163/3
182/3
179/3
175/3

For footnotes see page 10.

140
1%
134
126
112
106
100
134
131
257
134
150
147
140

180/2
175/2
172/2
166/2
16372
162/2
158/2
172/2
169/2
163/2
175/2
172/2
168/2
199/2
197/2
196/2

18772
183/2
178/2
172/2
163/2
162/2
158/2
172/2
169/2
163/2
182/2
179/2
175/2

14,0
137
134
126
112
106
100
134
131
137
134
150
147
140

180/1
175/1
172/1
106/1
163/1
162/1
158/1
172/1
169/1
163/1
175/1
172/1
168/1
199/1
197/1
196/1

187/1
183/1
178/1
172/1
163/1
162/1
158/1
172/1
169/1
163/1
182/1
179/1
175/1

—— — - . . ety =

140
137
134
126
112
106
100
134
131
137
134
150
147
140

180/1
175/1
172/1
166/1
163/1
162/1
158/1
172/1
169/1
16371
175/1
192/
168/1
199/1
197/1
196/1

187/1
183/1
178/1
17243
163/1
162/1
158/1
172/1
169/1
163/1
182/1
179/1
175/1

B ]
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Cash Wheat quotations 1/,
Week Ending March 19, 1954

e — - - — . o

Class and March  March  March  March  Marcn Weekly

s e e A7 18 A0 O
- cents and eighths per bushel -

Class 2 Exports

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur)

" Northern 179/7 180/1 180/3 180/2 180/1 180/1
« Northern 17L/7 175/ 175/3  175/2 19571 - AP5p
3 Northern 17007 172/1 1723 A72)2 N2 lgas
I, Northern 165/7 166/1 165673 lob/2  166/1 166/l
No. 5 Wheat 16277 163/1 163/3 163/2 16371 163/1
No. 6 Wheat 161/7 162/1 162/3 16272 162/1 162/1
Feed Wheat 157/7 158/1 158/3 158/2 158/1 158/1
1 C.W. Garnet 17177 17271 17273 172/2 & Liayl LA
2 C.W. Garnet 168/7 16971  169/3 169/2 169/1 100/1
3 C.W. Garnet 162/7 163/1  163/3 163/2 163/1 163/1
1 C.W. Amber Durum 282 282 282 282 282 282

2 C,W. Amber Durum 280 280 280 280 230 280

3 C.W. Amber Durum 279 279 279 279 279 279

(Basis in Store Vancouver)

1 liorthern 1267 187/1 187/3 187/2 18771 187/1
2 Northern 182/7 182/1 183/2 183/2 183/1 183/1
2 Northern 177/7 17871 178/32 178/2 178/1 178/1
I, Northern 174/1 7271 172/3  172/2 7291 ' 1Rl
No. 5 Wheat 162/7 163/1 163/3 163/)2 10?/1 163/1
No. 6 Wheat 16177 16271 162/3 162/2, 162580 CNERF]
Feed Wheat 157,7 158/1 158/3 158/2 158/1 158/1
1 C.¥. Garnet 171/7 172/1 17273 19242 | 17SEE. LENGES
2 C.¥. Garnet 168/7 169/1 169/3 16972 16971 169/1
2 C.W. Garnet 162/7 163/1 163/3 163/2 16T ISR
1 Alberta Red Winter 181/7 182/1 18273 182)2 18271 182/1
2 Alberta Winter 1787 179/1 17973 17942 179/Fk A%
3 Alverta Winter 176/7 17571 175/3  175/2  175/2 17501

1/ Frices fixed daily by the Canadian Wheat Board.

2/ Prices of Durums sold for domestic use are 10 cents per bushel higher than indicated
in the table.
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Cash Oats and Barley Quotations 1/,
Week inding March 19, 1954

Grain and farch Marchk  lNarch MNarch March Weekly

Grade 15 _16 o7/ 1 18 19 Average
- cents and eighths per oushel -

Qats 2/

Initial Fayment to Producers

2 GMs 65 65 €5 65 65 65

faex 3 CW. 62 62 62 62 62 62

3 C.W. 62 62 62 62 62 62

Ex. 1 Feed 62 62 62 62 62 62

1 Feed 60 60 60 60 60 60

2 TFeed 55 55 55 55 55 55

3 Feed L8 L8 L8 L8 L8 48

Domestic and Lxport 3/

2 CW. wR 74 73/ 3/h 73/7

Ex. 2 C.W. nd o Nf2 Wfa W6 046 - Ti/s

3 C.W. 7 70/6  70/6  70/2  70/2  T0/5

Ex. 1 Feed 71 70/6 70/6  70/2 70/2 70/5

1 Feed 69/ 69/2 69/2 6876 68/6 69/1

2 Feed 68/l 68/2 6872 67/6  67/6 68/1

3 Feed 65/4 65/2 65/2 6L/6  6hJ6 65/2

Barley 2/

Initial Payment to Producers

1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98

2 C.W. Six-Row ag 98 98 98 98 98

3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96

L, C.W. Six-Row 90 90 90 90 90 90

1 C.W. Two-Row 9N 91 91 91 91 91

2 CeW. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 a9

3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88

1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87

2 Feed 82 82 82 82 82 82

3 Feed i", 75 75 75 75 75

Domestic and lxport 3/

1 C.W. Six=Row 108 108 107/2  105/6 103/L  106/4

2 C.W. Six-Row 108 108 107/2 105/6 103/h4 106/l

3 C.W. Six-Row 104 104 103/2  101/6  99/4 102/l

L C.W. Six-Row 9 L 93/2  91/6 91/l 92/7

1 C.W. Two-Row 102 102 101/2  99/6  99/h4 100

2 C.W. Two-Row 102 102 101/2 99/6 99/L4  100/7

3 C.W. Two-Row 98 98 97/2 95/6 95/ 97

1 Feed 89 89 88/2  86/6 87 88

2 Feed 88 88 87/2 85/6 85/ 86/7

3 Feed 85 85 84/2 82/6 82/l 83/7

1/ Prices fixed daily by the Canadian Wheat Board. o

2/ Basis in store Fort William-Fort Arthur.

3/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation.
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotations 1/,
Week Ending March 19, 1954

Crain and Varch  larch March March  larch wWeekly

Grade 15 16 17 18 19 __Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -

Winnipeg Grain Exchange Cash Quotations

QOats

Damestic and Iixport

2 S, WA W A 73/ 3k 13/7

Ex. 2 C.W. 71/1 g | 71 70/, 70/4 70/7

3 C.W. 70/3  70/2  70/2 6976  69/6  70/1

Ex. 1 Feed 70/1  70/2  70/2  69/6  69/6 70

1 Feed 68/3  68/6 686 67/6 68 68/3

2 Feed 67/1 6772 67/2 66/6  66/6 67

3 Feed 65/1 65 65 6L /2 64/2 64/6

Barley

Domestic and lLxport

1 C.W, Six-Rtow 101 1Q 101/1 97/5 97/, 9976

2 CoWo Six-Row 101 101 WL/ . 9SS 9%  9E

3 C. Six-Row 99 99 93/ 965 | ANy 9l

L C.W. Six-Row 92 92 91/1 89/5 89/L 90/7

1 C.W. Two-Row 97 % 96/L  93/s  93/h  95/L

2 C.W. Two-Row 97 97 96/1- 935 9 954

3 C.W. Two-Row 93 93 92/1 89/5 89/4 91/l

1 Feed 87/7 8117 87 85/3  85/2  86/5

2 Feed 85/6 85/6 8L/7 83/1 83 INN

3 Feed 8l 84 83/1 81/1 81 82/5

Rye

Froducers', Domestic and Export FPrices

2 Coko 99/5  99/5 100/2 98 Yy 91

3 CoWo 96 96/2  96/6  Wj6  9/5  95/5

L C.W. 8L/L 8L/ 85 82/6  82/5 83/7

Ergoty 82/, 82/1, 813 80/6  80/5 81/7

Flaxseed

Producers! Domestic and DIxport Irices

s 30L/5 30272 302 297 298/,  00/7

2 C.HW. 299/5 297/2 297 292 293/ 295/7

3 'Cs¥. 286/1 28472 284 279/l 281/, 283/1

1; Basis in store “ort wWilliam-Fort Arthur.
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations

Grain and March March March March March
Month 15 16 17 18 19
- cents and eighths per tushel -
Qats
May 71/7 71/6 /6 71/2 71/2
July 69,/7 70 70 69/ 69/3
October 69/2 69 69 69/1 69/1
darley
May 92 92 91/1 89/5 89/4
July 89/1 89/L 89/L 88/1 88/1
October 88/7 88/7 88/7 88/1 88/1
Rye
May 101 /4 101/4, 102 99/6 99/5
July 100/3 1002 100/7-101 98/6-99 98/6
October 100/5 100/4 100/7 98/7 98/6
Flaxseed
May 304/1 302/2 302 297/4 299/l
July 295/2 293/5 293 /L 29074 291/
October 269/2 268/2=/6 268/6 266/L 268

-

—
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Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Prices of Ontario Grain

Grain and
Grade

March March March March March Wsekly

15 16 17 13 19

Wheat, Ontario Winter

No. 2 and better

No, 3

Oats, No. 2 White
Barley, Ontario, good malting
Rye, No. 2 Ontario

Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5% moisture
(nutural or kiln dried
Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 18% moisture

Mixed grain
Flaxseed, No. 1

Soybeans, No. 2 and better

Average

- cents and eighths per bushel -

162 162 162 162 ka2
159 159 (153 LS S

70 70 70 70 70
1000 100 100 100 100
100 100 100 100 100

156 155 155 158% SN
8L 8l 8L 8L 8L
65 65 65 65 65
304 302 - 302 299 299

RL/2 3R1/), 323/6 324/2 333

162
159

70
100
100

155
8l
65

300/ 6

R4/6

BASIS OF QUOTATIONS: Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b, Chatham;
flaxseed - delivered in Torontp; all others - f.0.b, Ontario
shipping points.



& il

Overseas Clearances of Canadian Grain by Forts, August 1, 1953-March 17, 1954

Ports Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed
- thousand bushels -

Pacific Seaboard

Vancauver-New Westminster 68,170 1,072 10,668 20 368

Victoria 2,109 - 204, & -

Prince Rupert 59281 - 383 -
St., Lawrence I

Montreal 26,98l 1,342 24,621 365 2,089

Three Rivers 1,308 - & - &

Juebec 6, 30 - 374 - 41
Maritime Ports '

West Saint John 5,496 23 1,629 - 1,046

Halifax 1,183 - - - 105
Lakehead Direct 100 - L84 = -
Churchill 10,482 - - = -
U.S5.A. Atlantic_ 126 - 4 ) -

Totals 127,497 3,587 38,363 385 3,649

Overseas Clearances of Canadian Grain by Ports, August 1, 1952-March 19, 1953

. —

Forts

Wheat Qats e Rye Flaxseed
- thousand bushels -
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster 63,041 899 4,313 -
Victoria 317 - = = -
Prince Rupert - - 7,898 = =
St. Lawrence
Montreal 40,250 2,523 34,090 1,368 2,178
Sorel 7,398 - 6,040 - -
Three Rivers 11,938 - 2 L =
Quebec 10,86k 212 508 - 27
Maritime Forts
Saint John 2,363 - - _ &
Went Saint John 12,266 - 3,109 193 YV
Halifax 8,872 - 866 - -
Lakehead Direct 56 - - 61 53
Churchill 8,318 = = L -
U.S.4. Atlantic 620 " = 95 -
Totals 166,103 3,834 56,823 1,718 2,872
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Shirments of Canadian Grain to the United States,
Week Ending March 17, 1954

Direct from Pacific Coast Westé;ﬁ" Ft.William- Eastern

Eastern Farms Terminals __ Elevators __ Pt. Arthur Elevators  Total

- thousand bushels -

Wheat
By Vessel - - - - - -
By Rail - - - 8 17 25
Qats
Ry Vessel - - - = = .
By Rail - 8 97 52 187 343
Barley
Ry Vessel - = = L 4 A4
By Rail - - h2 25 1, 80
Total Shipments Since August 1, 1953
Wheat 880 3. 130 2,8% gl 4,252
Oats = 732 1,397 40,563 5,024 L7,717
Barley - 1/ 719 22,17 233 23,678
Rye 169 - 166 11,225 9 11,569
1/ Less than 500 bushels. ik
Canadian Corn_and Western Sunflower Seed
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks Week Ending March 17, 1954
- Western Ft.william- Eastern
Elevators Pt. Arthur Elevators
- thousand bushels -
Canadian Western Corn
Receipts during week - - -
Receipts Aug. 1, 1953 to date - 52 =
Shipments during week 2 - =
Stocks in store 54 = -
Canadian Eastern Corn
Receiptd during week - - . 8
Receipts Aug. 1, 1953 to date - - 2,805
Shiypments during week - = 68
Stocks in store - - 26
Canadian Western Sunflower Seed - thousand pounds -
Receipts during week - = r
Receipts Aug. 1, 1953 to date 6, 3L - &

Shipments during week - =
Stocks in store 1,768 S
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ixports of Canadian Wheat and Oats by Destination,
February, 1954 and August, 1953-February, 1954 1/

~Li Wheat, Oats
Destination February Aug.-Feb, February Aug.-Fgb,
- bushels - - bushels -
Commonwealth Countries ' ‘
Unixidigingdam 4,770,871 42,063,203 23,3&6 1 509,013
rica
Unixn'of South Africa 740,133 3, 301,200 - -
sia
India - hy272,138 s =
Euro
Malta - 1,084,533 - -
North America
Barbados 3 833 =]
Jamaiia - 2,490 -
Totals, Commonwealth
a iy § 5,511,00L 50,724, 397 23, 36 1,509,013
Foreign Countries
Africa i "
Belgian Comngo 9,1 9,1 - -
Lib;i g ! he- 4 :(X)O - -
PorXu uese East Africa 171,733 85,226 - -
sia
Israel - 2,609,06/, = -
Japan 1,856,046 25 A28 699 - -
Taiwan (Formosa) - 79,707 - -
Zyrope i
Augtria - 0,000 - -
Belgium 495,721 8 228’h15 2/ i 851, , 362
%enmagk - 8 8 700 - -
an - - -
qgrmgny, Federal Republic of ~ ,2 g7h.d/ - -
Ireland - 1,801,221 - -
It 322,550 - -
Netherlands 759, 360 L ,966,870 - 33,163
Norway Lor, 050 1,8&0,121 - -
Portugal 354,687 = -
Sp&iﬂ 3’ 1;214,9 =] o
Switzerland 705,393 5,952,583 B 72,028
North Aperica
Costa Rica .- 6,667 - 588
Cuba 201,414 88l , L7 = 14,559
Panama - - 1,176 293 9h0
United States
For Milling in Bond ~ 1, z 2&3 = -
For Domestic Use 286,991 2,663,5 Ly755,497 45, 235,508
Oceania : Laks
Hawaii - > 2,941 20,588
South imerica p
Bolivia - 846, 120 - .
Colombia 2,500 2 8Z6 - -
Keuador 68,801 - g
Peru - 1l 151 751 - &
Yenezuela - §!g80 - 4
Totals, Foreign Countries 5,048,795 75,599,502 4,759,614 46,258,813
Totals, All Countries 10 126 82,960 67,826
Compared with: Jan. 1954 13,825,752 5,002,511
“Feb. 1953 13,982,216 4,093,789
— _AM:° : 1953' Feb, 19_5 3 1? 54605 1 723 w5 249, 663
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Exports of Canadian Barley and Rye by Destination,
February, 1954 and August, 1953-February, 1954 1/

Barley Rye
Destination February Aug.-Feb. February Aupg.-Feb.
- bughels - - bushels ~
Commonwealth Countries Y -
United Kingdom 933,908 12,071,308 - -
Foreign Countries
Asia
Israel - 374, 500 - &
Japan 1,653,400 15,438,881 - %
Europe
Belgium - 1,848,325 - 103,944
Germany, Federal Republic of - 6,845,668 - =
Netherlands 245,000 687,59 - 140,000
Spain - 432,723 - =
Switzerland - 243,328 - 139,646
North America
Cuba - - - 1,072
United States
For Domestic Use 2,099,517 22,262,732 676,962 12,239,778
South America |
Venezuela - 208 ~ -
Totals, Foreign Countries 3,997 . 2 48,133,959 676,962 12,624,439
Totals, All Countries 4,931,825 60,205,267 076,962 12,624,439
Compared with:.Jan. 1954 B 371 605 558, 305
Feb. 1953 4,386,875 219,984
Aug. 1952-Feb. 1953 69,835,091 3,438,549
Exports of Canadian Flaxseed by Destination,
February, 1954 and August, 1953-February, 1954 1/
Flaxseed
Destination February August-February
Commonwealth Countries .~ oushals= '
United Kingdom - L55,776
Foreign Countries
Asia
Israel - 40,862
Japan 106,758 523,264
Europe
Belgium 269,501 1,533 80
Finland - 102,054
France 40,755 ALL,553
Netherlands - 98,311
Norway 169,772 24,3, 544
Switzerland - 80,043
Totals, Foreign Countries 586,786 3,066,172
Totals, All Countries 586,786 3,521,948
Compared with: January, 1954 %, GLY

February, 1953 194,074

August, 1952-Februa Bl 2,728
1/ Overseas clearances as reyorted by the Statistics Branch of the Board of Grain

Commissioners for all countries except the United States. Data for the United
States compiled from returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and advice
from American grain correspondents.

2/ January figures in the February 17 issue of this publication should read:
Belgium 1,126,343 bushels, Germany 351,000 bushels.
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